IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
3415 VISION DRIVE CIVIL DIVISTON
COLUMBUS, OH 43219
NO. 2006-CV-79
Plaintiff
V.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 137 AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendants
ORDER
. { 7
AND NOW, this / (7/ day of /" , 2009, upon consideration of

Plainti{f’s Motion to Set Aside Sheriff’s Sale and Defendant’s Response thercto, if any, it is
hereby:

ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff’s Motion is granted; and

ORDERED and DECREED that the May 27, 2009 Sheriff’s sale of the property at 1122
1 ST

Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is hereby set aside and the Sheriff is hercby directed to stay the

Writ of Execution and return it to the Office of the Prothonotary.

BY THE COURT:

AIAAC A~

1.
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Message Page 1 of 1

Timothy Chamberlain

From: Nora Ferrer [nora.ferrer@fedphe.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2009 10:47 AM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: HANEY, Larry #2006-CV-79

Hi Sheriff Chamberlain, please disregard deeding instructions for the above fife. We are going to file a motion to
rescind the sale. Thanks

Yours truly,
Nora Ferrer
215-320-0007, ext. 1477

5/28/2009



PHELAN . ALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JTK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
May 27, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Larry L. Haney & Kathryn E.Haney
1122 1st Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2006-CV-79
Dear Sir or Madam:
In reference lo the above captioned property knocked-down to me Danicl G. Schmieg, as
“attorney-on-the-writ,” please issue the Sheriff Deed into, Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m to
Chase Mortgage Company, 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, OH 43216.

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible,

Inn addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped self-addressed
envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,
Nora Ferrer

Enclosure

cc: Chase Home Finance, LIL.C Account No. 129068



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANILA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
UARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RE. (DER’S USE ONLY

State T'ax Paid

Book Number

Fage Number

Daie Recorded

Cermplete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {1) the full valuc/eonsideration is not sct forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exem pieas is claimed. A statement of valuc is not required if the transter is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utifity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s),

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Telephone Number:

Suite 1400

Area Code (215) 563-7000

Street Address
One Penn Center at Suburban Station,
1617 JFK Blvd,

City
Philadelphia

Stute
PA

Zip Code
19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s}/ | essor(s)

Office of the Sheriff

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE

COMPANY

Sireet Address
Columbia County Courthouse

Streer Address

3415 Vision Drive

City Slate Zip Code City State Zip Code
5 West Main Street Columbus OH 43219
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
1122 Ist Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

City, Towuship, Borough

Berwick Borough

County " School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Berwick Borough 64 0022040 000

D VALUATION DATA

L. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2,049.46 + -0- = $2,049.46

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Rutio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$19,457.00 X 1.76 = $73,158.32

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Chaimed

100% 100%

Ib. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

le. Percentage of Grantor's Inwcrest Conveyed

100 %

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transter to Industrial Development Agency.

e

{Name of Dccedanl_)

(if condemnation or in ticu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

L

(Ir"condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, atlach copy of resolution. )

(Estate File Number)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneNciaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach cemplete copy of agency/straw parly agrecment.)

‘Fransfers 0 the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu e’ condemnation,

Transler from morgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Auach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

1 Corrective or conlirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior decd being corrected or confirmed.)

L

1 Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my

rowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Nora M. Ferrer

Y\/W’\ - A [YEUN

Date: i

52109

'AILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTAC

AECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

H@LICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN TUE




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sec Reverse for Instructions

RE(
State Tax Paid

DER'S USE ONLY

Book Number

—Pagc Number

Date Recorded

Complete cach section nd file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {n
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) 2 fax exem ptions

(he full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from (ax

based va: (1) family relationship or (2) public utitity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number;

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code (215) 563-7000

Street Address City Stute Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, Philadelphia PA 19103

1617 JFK Blvd.

B TRANSFER DATA Duate of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s}/ Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Office of the Sheriff CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGF,
COMPANY

Strect Address Street Address

Columbia County Courthouse 3415 Vision Drive

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

5 West Main Street Coluntbus OH 43219

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
1122 Ist Avenue , Berwick, PA 18603

City, Towuship, Borough
Berwick Borough

County

School District

Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA Berwick Borough 04 0022040 000
D VALUATION DATA
L Actual Cash Coonsideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,049.46 + -0- = $2,04%.46
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$19.,457.00 X 3.76 = 5$73,158.32
E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100%

le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

1 Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

(Name of Decedant)

Transfer to a Trust. {Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

(Estate File Number)

|

I
‘| Transfer between principal and ageni/straw party. (Atltach complete copy of agency/straw parl agreement,)
1

i

Transters to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Heu of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

1 Transler from morigager to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Martgage and note/Assignment.
g g g
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

] _Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that | have examined this Statement, includin

inowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

g accompanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Nora M. Ferrer

M\ M‘/\M

Date:

539 /a1 ‘

‘AILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTA
LECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

CH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
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Parcel NMumber:
[Bpace Above This Line For Regording Data}
Commonwealth of Peongytvania MORTGAGE FHA {ase No.
' 441-5446128-703.203
LOAW ID # 6448357
THIS MORTGAGE {"Securlty Insoument™) j4 given on JANUARY 24TH, 2001 , The
Mostgagor iz DARRY L. HANEY AND RATHRYN E- HANEY, HUSBAND AND WIFR
("Borrower™). This Security Instrurment is given o FOUNDATION FUNDING GROUF, INC.
» Which is organized and existing under the laws of
THE STATS CF NEW JRRSEY . 2nd whoze address is 3627 W. WATERS
AVENUE, SULTE 800, TAMPA, FL 33614 ("Lender”). Borrowss
DWES Lendarthepﬁncipalmmof SEVENTY THGUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/160- -
--------------- Dollars (U.S. $ 70,350.00 ), This debt is evidenced by
Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument (*Note"), which provides for monthly
payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on  FEBRUARY 18T, 2031 . 'This

Security Instrument sevnres to Lendes:  (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with iterest, and
all renewals, extensions and madifications of the Note: (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest,
advanced under parsgraph 7 to protect the security of thiz Security Instrument; and {c) the performance af
Borrower's covenants aind agreements under this Secutity Inswrument and the Note.  For this purpose, Botrower
does hereby mortgage, grant and ¢onvey to the Lender the following described property located in

COLTREBIA County, Pennsylvania:

SER EXHIBIT °A! ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HREREIN BY REPERENCE

TRUSTEE-FOR EUUNDATI[}N FUNDING GROUP, INC. B/B/A GREATSTONE MORTGAGE:

"STEVEN A. COHN®
3627 West Waters Avenue, Ste, 800

Tampa, FL 33614.

1
FHA Pamsylvinis Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: H i
PAFMIG - 06192000 . ' Pagelof g www MortgageBankingSystcms.¢om

|

Fldes Tmls TALANAY D4 ARAANS 473-24-94 BAA CONLMRIE COFNTY int # 200 NAAT - Pacie -
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SCHEDULE A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

" ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side
of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a poutt on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of
Berwick, at the cother of Lot No. 519; THENCE along First Avenue in an easierly direction 45
feet to the comer of Lot No. 517; THENCE along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet
to a fifteen foot alley; THENCE along the same in 2 westerly direction 45 feat to the corner of
Lot No. 51%; THENCE along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of
First Avenue, the point or place of BEGINNING.

BEING L.OT NO. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company*s Addition to
Berwick.

EXHIBIT A

Ihaney,ra

i

Mrint Ink- TABIRY » A4MORMAONE 17-91-21 P Q0 LIMRIA COUNTY Inst# 20MONRRT - Pane »




FROM :TAMMY . A NO. 154663533 Jan. b JEEBE B3122PM P13
]

[ReEN i <4867
BY STRNTMO NMOTOW, Rprrraver ACCEPLS 1t preorn e e oatgined B v St Tegnegeor g
n any rider(s) execured by Borrower and recorded with it
Witnesses:

%VM« # %W (Seal)

IARRY L. HANEY -Borrower

st E--ampd (Seal)

EATHRYN B. EANEY Q -Borrower

{Seal)
-Borrower

{Szal)
~Bormower

(Seal)
-Bormower

(Seal)

~Borrower

Certificate of Residence

I, doherebycemfythatﬂlecmfactaddrmoftht
within-named Lender is FOUNDATION FONDING GROUE, INC.
20,03.

Witaess my hand this __24TH day of JANUARY, .

_ -Agent of Lender
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, J COLUMBIA Caunty ss:
On (his, _24TH day of CANUARY, 2001 » before me, the undersigned officer, personally

appeared LARRY T, HANEY AND KATERYN B, HANEY

known o me (or satisfactorily pr0ven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) _ARE __ subscribed 1o the within
instrument and acknowledged that THBY _ executed the same for the purposes hevein contained.
INWITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official seal.

cﬁmsson_nx tes:
’ ' "z/ 7 L«.)&-fé(

Title of Officer

Pope S of & m.Mmng.m
‘Notatiad Sael

Kethboen Baka N&ary Public

. Hy cmnﬂesio;ﬁpims Fab. 26. 2001

Rrick Inke TARAMY o ATIORMAR 173471 DR O FARLA O I Ik dd WO OO P e
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When Ffemrded Return Ton
COUNTY RECOROER SERVICES, INC.
om0 £ PALMER AVE, STE. 8
GLENCALE, CA 91203
Graariang {on ¥ 8448357

ZENLAR Loan # 0041077506
Chasg Loan # 1952053280

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
) LOAN ID # €44B357
For Value Recetved, the undersignead holder of a Marigage (herein "Assigner*) whose address is
3627 W. WATERS AVENUE, SUITE 800, TANPA, PL 33614 .

does hereby grank, sell, assign, Tansfor ané couvey, D CEASE KORTGAGE COMPANY
+ & corparston urmﬂgd aod existing voder the

lowg of THE SYATR OF OWID fhertin "Assipnes"), whose
address s 415 VESION DRIVE, CULUMBUS, CE 43219
. A cértain Mortgage dated  JANDARY 247H, 2001 , Tade and executed by

LARRY L. HANEY AWMD EATHRYN E. HANEY, XUEBAND AND WIFE

w0 nd in favor of FOUNDATION FUNDING GROUP, IO, 5{ ba. G?rua.a"-mm.c. mar*ﬁﬂy—
upon the following daseribed property sitnied in COLUMBTA

County, Cormorwealth of Fa -
SES EXEIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HPRETO N0 INCORFORATED EEREIN BY EEPERENCE

30900y 30 00FT

such Mortgage having been given to secune paymsst of § 70, 350,00 which Marigage is of
(Origil Propéipal Amouse)
record in Book, Volume, or Libor No. , & pagc {or as No.
of the Recorde of Counry,

Faraeyivatia Avlexmoen (09796}
PAMANL CUTL » C2id0 Puge 1 of1 v Maortgogoftankieg Sy s emdunim

B v % R o®oEE g
Bz og? $p % & 7 €8 3
gize B _oa ¥ =
=R El’J@N _,_.§
= '..ag ] fiar] _I E )
s83% EREsN B gz B
Jegs ssgan B 2 °F B
38 g0% 'n Ips gEE O #
a5 =N §§5=§§Ez £
=4 E" BEZEEEcE &3

<

Brint iohs TARRAY o ATAOSFINAE 470-37-44 Qe Ll VR B UYL S TR VLTI )

P14



FROM : TAMMY bo.. NOL 134BE533 Jan. UL _BB& B5:23PM P15

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel of piht.'r-t'(:)f land being Jocated on the southerly side
of First Avenus, in the Borough of Berwick, Coppity of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wik s

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fitst Avenue, in the Borough of
Berwick, at the ¢orner of Lot Ne., 519; THENCE slong First Avenue in an gasterly direction 45
feet to the comer of Lot No. 517; THENCE slong Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet
vo & fifteen foot alley; THENCE along the same in g westerly direction 43 feet to the comer of
Lot No. 519; THENCE elong the asne in 2 northerly directicn 160 feet to the southerly side of
Fiest Avenue, the point or place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick.

{hsney.re

Drint 1ok TAMIY  M4M&MRANE 477744 O O IR SR



FROM I TAMMY

v N0, 15466533

LOAW ID # 6448387

Commonweglth of Pennss_*lva_mia. together wilk the note() amd obligations terein drseribed, the money due and
to become dug thereon with interest, ard gl rights accrued or w scorme under such Mortgage.

TO HAVE ANT TO HOLD, the same unto Assisnee its suecessor and magns, forever, suhject anly o the
terms =nd conditions of the dhove-deseribed Mortgage, ' ’ ol 4

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignad Assignor has exeouted this Asgimmant of Morgage or:

JTANTIARY 24TH, 2001

N ey

POUNDATION PINDINMG WROUP, INC. dha

Wiiness PRENTY, PICRNEL >

Asglanor &Ereotkrrone par fyosy =~

Wmcz SUCORRG

(SEAL)

Commonwealth of FPLORIDA
County of EILLEBORGDGEH

Qu this

24TH day of _ JANUARY, 2001

By: BTEVEN A. CORN
Its: CRIEF OPERATING OFPICER

hefore me, _JCRGE SOCORRY

2 Nofary Public n and for sald county and stata, personally appoared STUVEN A, GOMN, CHYIEP CPRRATING

OFFTICER AND OORKY G. PROWER, FRESIDHENT

personally known to ma (o proved (6 ma

ot the basie of zatlsfactory evidenoe) to Bo the person(s) whoss naR(s) is/are subscribed to the within
msrabients and sckrowledged o me that havghe/they sxsamrd the sae in his/erfthelr authorized capacity(ies),

-a0d that by hisfer/thelr siztutumes) on the instroment the persons), or the

person(s) acted, eXecnisd the instrument,
WITNESS roy hand and official seal,

{5BAL)

My copnmission éxpices:

PANANI.CITE - 06202000

wpon hehalf of which the

[

-

e S
ety Public TORGE SOCURRD

; R T,

M CoMMEsto GLE% Expy
e OBk 29 70 o

reo ""-"Tdc'mwmwmm

Pigelof2 o MortageBurding Systars.com

Print .Inh TAMMY - MIMARPONAR 1273741 Pl

O TIRARLA SO .

Jan. @ @206 85:23PM P16



FROM : TARMMY

F. . NO. 5466233
fi

Jan. Bt _Jd8e B85:24PM P17

"
- L 1
ASSTGNMENT GF WORTGAGE
EETWEEM:
FOUNDATION FUMDING GROUP, INC.

D
CHASE WORTGAGE COMPANY
Wajl ¥o:
COUNTY RECCRDER SERVICES, inc.

900 E. Palmer Ave. #
Glendate, CA 9120%

March 1, 2002 Lean & 21011248

CRs#: 502
?““ \Atd _, hereby certify that CRASE MORTGAGE CONPANY s precise
resigence i3 COLUMBUS

& myphond this Mgroh

Documant prepared bys Shawn company of Counhty recordar Services, (nc., 900 E- palmer Ave. Mo, 8, Glendale, CA 91203

rint Ink: TAhIMY - D4MARODA 173711 PM

COLUMEIA COUNTY inet# 200203543 - Paga -



1617 J.F. K. Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-4491
Email: sheetal.shahjani@fedphe.com

Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esquire Representing Lenders in

Litigation Department Pennsylvania & New Jersey*
2~

July ¥/ 2009

Office of the Prothonotary
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chase Home Finance LLC, S/B/M to Chase Mortgage Company v. Larry L. Ilaney
Columbia County CCP, No. 2006-CV-79

Dear Siv/Madam:

Enclosed please find Plaintiff's Motion to Set Aside Sherift’s Sale, Brief in Support
thereof, proposed Order, Certification of Service and Verification rcgarding the above-referenced
matter. Please file same and rcturn a time-stamped copy of the first page of the Motion, Brief and
the Certification in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. Thank you for your anticipated
cooperation,

e

Very truly yours,

Sheetal R. Shah}ani, Esquire

cnclosures
cc: Larry L. Haney
Kathryn E. Haney
Sheriff of Columbia County

*This firm is 2 debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously reccived a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaftirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be
construcd Lo be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against the property.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esquire
Identification No. 81760

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 1.F K. Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(213) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff
V.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1Y AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2006-CV-79

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFE’S MOTION TQO SET ASIDE SHERIFF’S SALE

Plaintift, Chase Jlome Finance LLC, S/B/M to Chase Mortgage Company, by and

through its attorneys, Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP, respectfully requests that this Honorable

Court enter an Order setting aside the May 15,2009 Sheriff’s sale of the property located at 1122

1°T Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, and in support thereof avers as follows:

I. An in rem judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff in the above-referenced

mortgage foreclosure action on March 10, 2006.



2. Pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued on March 4, 2009 to enforce the judgment,
the mortgaged premises was sold to Plaintiff at the Adams County Sheriff’s sale held on May 27,
2009,

3. However, Plaintiff requested that its counsel have the May 27, 2009 Sheriff’s sale
set aside, due to Defendants’ entering into a forbearance agreement to cure the arrcars. Plaintiff
advised its Counsel to place the file on hold due to the forbearance agreement.

4. Equity mandates that the sale be set-aside since the Defendants are actively
working with Plaintiff to cure the default on the mortgage loan.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court enter an Order
setting aside the May 27,2009 Sheriff’s salc.

Respectfully submitted,
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

7|28 o M Of)

Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, %ﬁlire
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esquire
Identification No. §1760

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 J.F.K. Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 191063-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff
V.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 15 AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2006-CV-79

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFE’S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO SET ASIDE SHERIFF’S SALE

I. FACTUAL BACKGROUND

An in rem judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff in the above-referenced mortgage

foreclosure action on March 10, 2006. Pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued on March 4, 2009

to enforce the judgment, the mortgaged premises was sold to Plaintiff at the Adams County

Sheriff’s sale held on May 27, 2009. However, Plaintiff requested that its counsel have the May

27, 2009 Sheriff’s sale set aside, due to Defendants’ entering into a forbearance agreement.

Equity mandates that the sale be set-aside since the Defendants arc actively working with

Plaintiff to cure the default on the mortgage loan.



11. LEGAL AUTHORITY

A, Setting Aside a Sheriff's Sale

Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3132 provides the Court with the authority to set
aside a Sheriff's salc upon petition of any party, prior to the delivery of the Deed, upon proper

cause shown. Merriil Lynch Mortg, Capital vs. Steele, 2004 Pa.Super. 341, 859 A.2d 788 (2004).

Bornman v. Gordon, 363 Pa. Super. 607, 611 (1987). In the instant case, the Sheriff has not yet

delivered the Decd. In its attached petition, Plaintiff has demonstrated proper cause to sel aside
the Sheriff's sale. Accordingly, the Court has the authority to set aside the instant Sheriff's sale.
Sctting aside the Shertff's sale will not harm any party. Rather, it will benefit all interested
parties.

B. Relief in Aid of Exccution

Pa.R.C.P. 3118 1s designed to give the court “broad discretion to provide relicf in aid of

execution”. National Recovery Systems v, Pinto, 18 D. & C. 3d 684, 686 {Pa.Comp.PI 1981).

Specifically, the rule provides, inter alia:

{a) On petition of the plaintiff, after notice and hearing, the court in
which a judgment has been cntered may, before or after the issuance of a
writ of execution, enter an order against any party or person. ..

(3) directing the defendant or any other party or person to take such
action as the court may direct to preserve collateral security for property of
the defendant levied upon or attached, or any security interest levied upon or
attached; . . . (6) granting such other rclief as may be deemed necessary and
appropriate. Pa.R.C.P. 3118(a).

The predicates for a petitioner to obtain supplementary relief in aid of execution of a

judgment are (1) the existence of an underlying judgment; and (2) property of the debtor subject

to execution. Kaplan v. L. Kaplan Inc., 422 Pa. Super. 215, 619 A.2d 322 (1993). In this case,

there is no question that an underlying judgment was entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against



the Defendant. Moreover, it is also clear that the mortgaged property was property of the
Defendant and subject to attachment and cxecution. Therefore, the Plaintiff is entitled to invoke
Rule 3118 in support of its motion, and the court has jurisdiction over this matter.

C. Equitable Principles

This Court has plenary power to administer equity according to well-settled principles of

equity jurisprudence in cascs under its jurisdiction. Cheval v. City of Philadelphia, 176 A. 779,
116 Pa. Super. 101 (1935). Morcover, it is well settled that Courts will lean to a liberal exercise

of the cquity power conferred upon them instead of cncouraging technical niceties in the modes

of procedure and forms of plcading. Gunnet v. Trout, 380 Pa. 504, 112 A.2d 333 (1955). This is
certainly a case where the exercise of this Court’s cquity powers is appropriate and necessary.
Plaintif} is requesting the entry of a court order setting aside its May 27, 2009 Sheriff sale due to
the fact the Defendant entered into a forbearance plan with the Plaintiff,

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Honorable Court enter an Order
setting aside the May 27,2009 Sheriff’s sale.

Respectfully submitted,
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Date: 7!?_/}\891 By. @mﬁ&ﬂ(ﬂ@v

Sheetal R. Shah-Jani Es
Attorney for Plamtlﬂ




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
3415 VISION DRIVE CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBUS, OH 43219
NO. 2006-CV-79
Plaintiff
Y.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 13T AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2009, upon consideration of
Plaintift’s Motion to Set Aside Sheriff’s Sale and Defendant’s Response thereto, if any, it is
hereby:
ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff’s Motion is granted; and
ORDERED and DECREED that the May 27, 2009 Sheriff’s sale of the property at 1122
1°T Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is hereby set aside and the Sheriff is hereby directed to stay the

Writ of Execution and return it to the Office of the Prothonotary.

BY THE COURT:




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esquirc

[dentification No. 81760 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 J.F.K. Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
3415 VISION DRIVE CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBUS, OH 43219
NO. 2006-CV-79
Plaintiff -
v. COLUMBIA COUNTY
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E, HANEY
1122 15T AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify a true and correct copy of Plaintiff's Motion to Set Aside Sheriff’s Sale,
Brief in Support thereof, proposed Order and Verification was scrved by regular mail on the
following parties on the date indicated below:

Larry L. Hancy Kathryn E. Hancy Sherift of Columbia County
1122 1™ Avenue 1122 1% Avenue 35 W. Main Strcet
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date:  { /,j\/ 99 BY!W /oﬂ("..‘

o Sheetal R. Shah-J¢pi, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in this
action, that he is authorized to make this verification, and that the statements made in the
foregoing Motion to Set Aside Sheriff’s Salc are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belicf. The undersigned understands that this statement is made sub ject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa,C.S. §4904 relating to unsworm falsifications to authorities.

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Date: 7/ 4 /80\ By: M %

o Sheetal R. Shah-Janiy-Esquire
Attorncy for Plaintiff




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(;E}qu Lone. 173 Jmic. VS ,,/j Ty 4 kf’;l W Jhap e
NO.___ e oY ED No. e i /JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: "o "/ C YL
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 200027
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 0, /9
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S B
MISC. COSTS $ — i
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g JCUT L
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: —
PURCIHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): J E{*{/f&“{’ff A ff’fr . *”ysi
_. s
TOTAL DUE: s D049 YL
LESS DEPOSIT: R R
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s (79 W




05/27-08 WED 09:00 FAX 2155871717 FEDERMAN&PHELAN hoo1

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE; :

LARRY L. HANEY :

A/K/A LARRY LEE HANEY H Bk. No. 5:07-bk-50453 JIT
KATHRYN E. HANTY :

A/K/A KATHRYN FLAINE HANEY : Chapter No. 13

Debtors H

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, 5/B/M TO CHASE :
MORTGAGE COMPANY 3
: 11 U.5.C, §362

Movant :

Ya :

LARRY L. HANEY ;
A/K/A LARRY LEE FIANEY :
KATHRYN E. HANITY :
A/K/A KATHRYN ELATNE HANEY :

Respondents :

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon Considaration of the Motion of CHASE HOMEF. FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY (Movant), and after Notice of Default and the filing of a Certification of Defauit,
itis: :

ORDERED ANIM DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of all proceedings, as provided by 11
U.8.C, 362 is modifiec. with respect to premiscs, 1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, FA 18603-1702, as more
fully set forth in the lega. description attached to said mortgage, as t0 allow the Movant to foreclose on its
mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser’s assignes) to take any legzl
or consensual action fer enforoement of its right to possession of; or title to, said premoisey; and it is further

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: Rule 4001(=)(3) is not applicsble and CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC, 5/B/M IO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY may immediately enforce and implement
thas Order granting Relict from the Automatic Stay.

B0}

This dogument is electrorivally. sigmed avid filed on the same dafe.

Dated: January 23, 2009

Case 5:07-bk-50453-JJT Doc 60 Filed 01/23/09 Entered 01/23/09 09:44-78 Desc
' Main Document  Page 1 of 1



D5/27/2000 09:00 FAX 2155838656 PHELAN HALLINANESCHMIEG @on1/001

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN Ril: :
LARRY L. HANEY :
A/K/ALARRY LEE HANEY : Bk. No. 5:07-bk-50453 JJT
KATHRYW E. HANEY :
AK/A KATHRYN ELAINE HANEY : Chapter No. 13
Debtors :

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, 8/B/M T CHASE :
MOLI'TGAGE COMPANY :

: 11 US.C. §362
Movant :

L H

LAFRY L, HANEY H
AK A LARRY LEE HANEY :
KATHRYN E. HANEY H
A/K’A KATHRYN ELAINE HANEY :

Respondents :

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon Consideration of the Motion of CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/BM TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY (Movant), and after Notice of Defauit and the filing of a Certification of Default,
It is: :

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of all proceedings, as provided by 11
U.8.40. 362 is modificd with respect to premises, 1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, FA 18603-1702, as more
fully set forth in the legal description attached to said mortgage, as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its
mor: gage and allow the purchaser of said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's msgignee) to take any legal
or consensual action for enforcement of its right to possession of, or titls 1o, said premises; and it is further

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: Rule 4001(a)(3) is not applicable and CHASE HOME

FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TQ CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY may immediately enforce and implement
this (Drder granting Relief from the Automatic Stay.

LT

(803

This document 15 alectronically 5igned and filed o1 the same date.

Dated: January 23, 2009

Case 5:07-bk-50453-JJT Doc B0 Filed 01/23/08 Entered 01/23/09 09:44:28 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



May. 27 2009 G:29AM  MILSTEAD & ASSCCIATES 864829190 No. 50

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

WOODRLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 3¢1
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08¢02

(856) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-0190

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:

COMPANY: DATE:
Columbia County Shetiff’s Office May 27, 2009

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONT. NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMRER;
570-389-5624 5500002

RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
James A Leckie 2009 CV 151 MF

A follow-up copy [F will O not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as anthorization to postpone the sheriff’s sale set for 5/27/09. Please
reschedule the sale for 7/29/09 at 9:30 am.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

IF THERE IS A PROELEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TQO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEFHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

{00348930)




ST*TE OF PENNSYLVANIA
o 07 COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspapet of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 6, 13, 20, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

ember Panmar: Em'res"”% 2011
ANd NOW .ottt » 200, | hereDy CBAMotRathRoigE rtising and
publication charges amounting to $..............ccoovennnn. for publlshmg the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

§:00

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

Jure

AM KERRY & CHRISTOPHER LAUER—606 GREEN STREET BERWICK—04C-04-09] Q00T+ 2003 Taxe
AM TIMOTHY HUNTINGTON—217 ROBBINS RD BLOOMSBURG—26-02-003-05 NONE
AMTLARRY & KATHRYN HANEY—1122 1°T AVENUE BERWICK—04C-002-04 rNoNeE
bkrpt?
AM FRANCIS & BETH ANN MCGADY—LOT #29 AKA 212 WEST 3"’ ST. MIFFLINVILLE—23-05A-040 NONE
AM DOUGLAS BOWIE—455 SUMMERHILL RD BERWICK—07-03C-048 N Ng
AM STEVE PADEN—300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK—04A-01-076 NDNE
AM GRAYDON TAYLOR—S8 ARC ROAD ORANGEVILLE—15-05-001 NONE
AM DONALD PURSEL, JR & DONALD PURSEL, I11—355 E 5™ ST, BLOOMSBURG—05E-03-332  \3bME
STAYED TIL AUG 19 0900

AM ALLAN & HEATHIR ANDREWS—511 MAINS STREET ORANGEVILLE—28-03-026 2007 + 2008 Toxe

AM JAMES LECKIE~-807 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK—04C-04-149 22003 Taxes

AM ROGER RESSEGUIE—256 THOMAS ROAD BLOOMSBURG—26-04-007 \\)ONG
STAYED TIL JUNE 24 0930

AM RUSSELL LEWIS—236 W. 3*” STREET BLOOMSBURG-05W-04-255-01  NONE

AM KELLY GREGORY & PATRICIA MENSCH—1026 LASALLE ST. BERWICK—04C-01-310 MO“E

10:00 AM BONNIE & EDWARD STOGNIEF-—3725 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG—31-4C2-026 2003 TOUL(:S

STAYED TIL JUNE 24 1000

10:00 AM WADE & LINDA MILLER—242 LEONARD ST. BLOOMSBURG—05W-07-100 2007 + 20038 Taxes

STAYED TIL AUG. 19 0900

10:00 AM HEIRS OF MEL GEARY—339 FROSTY VALLEY RD BLOOMSBURG—18-09-003-08 2008 Taxes



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff

V8.
LARRY L. HANEY
A/K/A LARRY LEE HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
AJK/A KATHRYN ELAINE HANEY

Defendanis

ORDER

AND NOW, this _7 day of

Court of Common Plcas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No. 2006-CV-79

» 2009 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the m rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDJERED o amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

casc as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest Through May 27, 2009
Per Dicm $13.22

Late Charges

Legal fees

Cost of Suit and Title

Sheriff’s Sale Costs

Property Inspections/ Property Preservation

Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion
Mortgage Insurance Premium/
Private Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge
Suspense/Misc. Credits

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

$64.338.99
$5,161.44

$53.10
$2.200.00
52,321.00
$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.85

$0.00
{50.00)
$153.76

$76.,954.14

Plus interest from May 27, 2009 through the date of sale at six pcreent per annum.

Note: The above [igure is not a payoll quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

figure.

BY THE COURT

r!jj){l SOt ). Oaies

J

F29068



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Beoulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax (215) 563-3826

joseph.debarberic@fedphe.com
FOSEPH DEBARBERIE Representing, Lenders in
Leogal Assistant, Ext. 1536 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
April 20, 2009

Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S\B\M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
VS.
LARRY L. HANEY and KATHRYN E. HANEY
NO:  2006-CV-79
PIIS#: 129068

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please tind an Affidavit of Service Pursuant o Rule 3129 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate te
contacl me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be

stayed or postpoped. ***

**Property is listed for the MAY 27, 2009 Steriff Sale**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may pot be sold in the
absence of 3 representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEEG
A rﬂf‘l A
o JOSEPH BEBARBERS

JOSIEPH DEBARBERIEY, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
ATTN:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S\B\M TO CHASFE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

v, : CIVIL DIVISION

LARRY L. HANEY : NO. 2006-CV-79

KATHRYN E. HANEY H

Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

COMMONWLALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 55

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the rea! property located at: 1122 1ST AVIENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603,

As required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders in the manner
required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c} on each of the persons or parties named, at that address sef
Affidavit No. 2 {previously filed) and/or Amended Affidavit No. 2 on the date indjsated. A COpY ¢
Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stampgd by the Lﬁ

Service is attached {or each notice.
D% NIEL G. SCHMIEG,

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:  April 20, 2009

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It may not be sold in the

absenee of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the

cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

129068



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire

lentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE - COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE COMPANY :
3415 VISION DRIVE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 2006-CV-79

LARRY L. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENULE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 IST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

Defendant(s),

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE HOME FINANCE LIC $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Piaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forlh as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

LARRY L. HANEY 1122 18T AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY 1122 IST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the Judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)

FIRST SELECT, INC. 4460 ROSEWOOD DRIVE
PLEASANTON, CA 94588



FIRST SELECT, INC. C/0 VALERIZ ROSENBLUTIIL K, ESQ.
25 EAST STATE STREET
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

OST FUNDING CORP. C/O D. APOTHAKER
1341 NORTH DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 405
PHILADELPRIA, PA 19125

OSI FUNDING CORP-. C/O DAVID J. APOTHAKFER, ESQ.
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (It address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRFESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pieasce so indicate.)
NONIZ
7. Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plaintif! has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OY COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge,
informaticn or belief. [ understand that false statements herein arc made subject to th alties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Apri 20, 2009 _ & - / £
Date Dantel GG. Schmieg, Esqu@)
Attorney for PlaintfT
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(MMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 7A4-RAD0
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
LARRY & KATHRYN HANEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #50 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LARRY & KATHRYN HANEY AT 1122 15T AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN. |

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFW

TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23* DAY OF APRIL 2009

.;Jmm(gcﬂrwm

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HmVEENntawPuhh
Bloomsburg, Columbla County, PA
Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBM COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 14 HOUR PHONE
570} 1835622 BLOCMSBLURE, PA 17815 IR0 FH4-6300
FAX: (570 3R9-5615
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO Docket# SOED2009
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

A MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2009, AT 5:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LARRY HANEY AT 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

LARRY HANEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2009 o - a ! )
X
N fTARY PUBL -

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
r “NOTARIAL SEAL
\ SARAH J. HOWER, ey ft;msui
Bloomsburg, Catum ja Cou ot s - ﬁ
l_Mf Commission Expires Septem bat 3 « /L/ : -f‘{\
P. D'ANGELQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF

PIIEL AN HTALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PUILADELPIIIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHOINE
(574 BHO-RE3T

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
VS

LARRY L.. HANEY
KATHRYN E. TANEY

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17513
FAX: {3700 1598435

24 HOUR FHOMNE
(370) T8I0

Docket# S0ED2009

MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICH

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCII 10, 2009, AT 5:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KATHRYN HANEY
TO LARRY HANEY, ITUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2009

Joib b clawen

NOTARY PUBLIG)

. NOTARJAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public
Bioorebum, Columbia County, PA
Iy Commission: Expires September 3¢, 2012

PIIELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

S50 ANSWERS,

Tomatly " Chiialiic

AT 1122 IST AVENUE, BERWICK BY HANDING

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERITF

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTHR

Suite 140
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signatu

- W Complete items 1, 2, i 3. Also complete
‘ itern 4 if Fiestrrcted Dealivery is desired.
B Frint yvour name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,.
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

U.8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5"H FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Sarvice Type

B Certified Mail ] Express Mail

[ Reglsterad O Return Recaipt for Merchandis
3 Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} O Yes
2. Article Number
{Transfor from senvdce label] _?EID? BDED DUDL 453? ?5[]'4
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

BT M e e S L g gt $mm £ —

SENDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

M Complete items 1, 2, | 4 3. Also complete A. Bignat : )
item 4 if Restricted Delivery (s desired. X L W T Agent

® Print your name and address on the reverse ‘Z ¥ Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B, Heceived by { Printed Nam j Date of Deliver

B Attach this card to the back of the rnallpiece. o /&é / / /g /é' / 2000

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: & No

1. Aricle Addressed to;

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROQUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 PrCentified Mall [ Express Mail
O Registsrad [ Retum Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mait O C.G.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) O Yes
2. Article Number
(Tra:sferuﬂ'om service fabel} ? EI D?_ qu_n U D D 1. . ’4 & 3 -l’ ? 4 cl El -~

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, 4 3. Also complate .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

Domestic Return Receipt 102535-02-W-1!

?ﬁs%m xéeng

SENCE

® Print your name and address on the reverse 4 ASA ) MK i Address:
S0 that we can return the card fo you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) ‘“‘wef Date of Deilve

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ka 11 7009
or on the front if space permits. : i

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 1 Yes

1. Adticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: £l No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION LL
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 & Certifisd Mail [ Express Mait

O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandl
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extrs Faa) [ Ya=
© 2. Article Number

{Transfer from service labef) ?DD? HUED DDD]J 453? ?SEE

sy~ "> s




FORM BYA (Chapter 7 Individual or Joipt Debtor No Asset Case) (03/09) Case Number 5:07-bk—S0453- 51T

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsvlvq{lia

O : Dend

A bankraptey case concerning the debtorgs listed below was originally Gled under chapter 13 on Februwy 27. 2007 and was
converted Lo i case onder chapter 7 on 4/3/09,

You may be a creditor of the deblor, This notice lists important deadlines. You may wanl to consuitl an atioriey to protect your rights. All
docuiments {Hed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptey clerk’s office at the address Jisted below or electronicaily through "PACER”
{Public Access w0 Courl Electronic Records ;.

3
i i 8

NOTE: 'The staff of the bankruptey clerk’s office cannot give legal advice.

See Reverse Side For Important Explanations.

Debton(s) (nume(s) used by the debtor(s) i the fast 8 years, including

marrted, maiden, and trade ) Kathryn E Haney

larcy 1. lancy aka Kathryn Elaine Haney
aka lLarry Lee Taney {122 Firsl Avenue

1122 First Avenuc Berwick, PA 18003

Berwick, PA 18603

Case Number: Last four digits of Social Sceurity No., Individual
5:07-bk—-50453-11T Taxpayec—HMITIN) No. or EIN No.:
205—-48-7363

i50-56-9088

Attorney for Debtor(s) (name and address): Bankruptey Trustee (name and address):
James Bealrice Jr Michael (i Oleyar (Trustee)

Beatrice Faw Offlices 1363 North Church Strect

PO Box T0 Hazle Township, PA 18202
Hughesville, PA 17737 Telephone number: 570 455-08(%)

Telephone numbes: 370 546-2080

Date: May 20, 2009 Time: 11060 AM
location: Host Inn, Board Room, 860 Kidder Strect, Wilkes—-Barre, PA

Presumption of Abuse under 11 U.S.C. § 707(b)

See “Presumption of Abuse” on reverse side.

Insuflicient information has been filed 1o date to permit the clerk to make any deennination concerning the presumption of abuse. It more
vomplete information. when filed. shows that the presumption has arisen. creditors will be notified.

Papers must be recedved by the bankruptey clerk’s office by the following deadlines

Deadline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of Debtor or to
Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: 7/19/)9

Deadline to Object to Exemptions:

[n maost instances. the {iting of the bankrupicy case auntomatically slays certain coilection and other actions apainst the debtor and the
debtors propeny. Under cenain circurmstances, the stay may be limited 10 30 days or not exist at all. although the debtor can request the
court to extend or impaose a stay. T you altempt 1o collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankrupicy Code, you may be

penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.
Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.
CREDITORS WITH A FOREIGN ADDRESS

A creditor to whom this notice is sent al a foreign address should read the information under "Do Not File a Proof of
[Claim at This Time” on the reverse side,

Address of the Bankruptey Clerk's {MTice: For the Court:
LS. Bunkruptey Court Clerk of the Bankroptey Court:
274 Max Rosenn 11.5. Courthouse Terrence $. Miller

97 South Muin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA {870]

01507



041107

EXPLANATIONS FORM BYA (93/Q9)

Filing of Chapter 7
Bunkrupley Casc

A bankruptcy case under chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Cosde (title 11, United States Code} has been filed in this court
by or against the debtor(s) listed on the front side, and ar order for relief has been entered.

Creditors Generally
May Not Take Cenain
Actions

Prohibited collection actions are Jisted in Bunkruptey Code §362. Common examples of prohibited actions include
contacting the debtor by teicphone. mail, or utheswise 1o demand repayment: taking actions to collect money or
obtain properly [rom the deblor: repossessing the debtor's property: starting or conliauing lawsuits or foreclosures;
and garnishing or deducting from the debtor's wages. Under cerlain circumstances. the stay may be limited to 30
days or not exist a1 all, although the debtor can request the court o extend or impose a stay,

Meeting of Creduors

A mecting of creduors is scheduled Tor the date, time. and location listed on the {ront side. The debtor (both
spouses in a jeint case} must be present at the meeting to be questioned under oath by the trustee and by
creditors. Creditors are welcome to attend. but are not reguired to do so. The meeting may be continued and
concluded al a luter date without turther notice.

Presemption of Abuse

If the presumption of abuse arises. creditors may have the right to file a motion o dismiss the case uonder §707(b) of
the Bankrupicy Code, The debtor may rebut the presuanption by showing special circumstances.

DaNot file Proof of
Claim
at 'This Time

There does not appear o be any propertly available to the truslee o pay creditors. You therefore should not file a
proof of claim at this time. 11 it laler appears that assets are available (o pay creditors. you will be sent another
notice elling you that yon may file a proof of ¢laim. and telling you the deadline for filing vour proot of claim., If
this notice is mailed 1o a creditor at a foreipn address. the creditor may file a motion requesting the court to extend
the deadline.

Ihscharge of Debis:

The debtor is seeking a discharge of most debts, which may include your debi. A discharge means that you may
never ity o cotlecet the debt from the debtor. [ you believe that the debtor is not entitled to receive a discharge
under Bankruptey Code §727(a) or that a debt owed 10 you is not dischargeable under Bankruptey Code $523(ap2).
(4). (63, you must start a Llawsuit by filing a complaint in the bankrupley clerk’s office by the " Deadline to File a
Complaint Objecting to Discharge of the Iehtor or to Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts™ listed on
the front side. The bankrupicy clerk's office must receive the complaint and the required filing fee by that Deadline.

Exempt Property:

The debtor is permitted by law 1o keep certain property as exempt. Exempt property will not be sold and distributed
to ereditors. The debtor must File a list of all property claimed as exempt. You may inspect that list at the
bankruptcy clerk's office. If you believe that an cxemption claimed by the debtor s not authorized by law, you may
file 4n objection 10 that exemption. The bankruptey clerk’s olfice must receive the objection by the "Deadline to
Object to Exemptions" listed on the front side.

Bankruptey Clerk’s
Olfice

Any document that you hile in this bankruptcy case should be filed through "ECT" (Llectronic Case Filing) or with
the bankruptey clerk's office at the address listed on the {ront side. You may inspect all documents filed, incloding
the list of the debtor's property and debts and the list of the property claimed as cxempi. at the buskruptey clerk's
office or clectronically through "PACER” (Public Acecess 1o Count Electronic Records).

Foreign Creditors

Consult a lawyer Famitiar with United States bankruptey Taw if you have any questions regarding your rights in this
cuse,

[egal Advice

The staff of the bankruptley clerk's office cannot give fegal advice. Consult a lawyer 10 determine your rights in this
case.

—— Refer to Other Side for Important Deadlines and Notices —

RAPID DATA ACCESS: We encourage you to register with our Public Access to Court Electronic Records System
("PACER") by visiting the PACER Home Page at http:/pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ or by calling 1-800-676-6856.

COPY REQUESTS: 'T'o obtain copies of documents, send a writlen request to the Clerk's Office as listed on this

notice.

IMPORYANT NOTICES TO DEBTOR: Pursuant 1o Section 727(a)(!1 1) and 1328(g) of the Bankruptcy Code, you
are required in most instances to lile a certification with the Clerk, of the completion of a Personal Instructional

Financial Management Course, 17ailure to do so will prevent the issuance of a Discharge. Your case will be closed

and you may be required to pay a reopening fee if you later desire to receive a discharge,

Yailure o file other, required documents may result in the dismissal of your case without funther nolice,




41105

O 9, “hapler 7 Individual or Joini 13¢btor No Asset Cuse’ {03/093 Caxe Number S:07-bk—50453—1IT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle Distri't,qf Pennsvlvania

A hdnkruplL) Cise Longcrmnp, the deboris)listed hq.]ow was un;_.md]ly li]Ld undt.r Lh.lplt..l’ t3onk t.h]"lld.[“\-’ 27, "’00? ard was
converted 10 a case under chapter 7 on /300

You may be a ¢reditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want 10 consult an altorney 1o protect your rights. All
documents liled in the case may be inspected at the bankruptey clerk’s office ot the address listed below or electronically through "PACHR"
(Public Access to Coort Electronic Records).

NOTE: The staft of the baokruptey clerk's office cannot give fegal advice.
See Reverse Side For Important Explanations.

| Debtor(s ) (nwne(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years. including

marned, maiden, und teade ): Kathryn 1 Haney

La_rry L. Laney aki Kathrvn Elaine Haney

aka Larry Lee Haney {122 First Avenuc

F122 First Avenuc RS :
Berwick, PA ERGO3 Berwick. PA 18603

Case Number: Last four digits of Social Security No., Endividual
5:07-bk-50453-111' Taxpayer~IIXMITIN) No. or EIN No.:
25-48-T3063

1 50-56-U0K8

Alttorney for Debtor(s) iname and sddress ): Bankmptey Trustce (name and address):
James Beatrice Ir Michael G Oleyar { Trustee)

Beatrice Law Offices 1363 North Chuseh Street

PO Bax 70 Husle Township, PA 18200
Ilughu.vil]c PA 17737 Telephone number: 570 455-~680X0

570 ‘546~—"’[)i()

Iclcphum: numhcr

I)dlu Mdy "ﬂ 200y Time: ll {}H r\M
Location: Host Ion, Board Room, 860 Kidder Suect, Wilkes—-Barre, PA

Presumption of Abuse under 11 U.S.C. § 707(b)

See "Presumption of Abuse" o reverse side.
12

Insufficicat information has been filed 1o date 1o permit the clerk 10 make any determination conceming the presumption of abuse. 1t more
complete information. when tiled, shows that the presumption has arisen. creditors will be notified.

Papers must be received by the Bﬁi{mplcy clerk's office by the {ollowing deadline

Deadline to File 2 Complaint Ohjecting to Discharge of Debtor or to
Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: 7/19/09

Deadline te Ohject to Exemptions:

Thirty (301) days ufter the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.

e

'\
€~.-.“

P

T imost inslances. the (ifing of the bankrupiey case autonmlua]lv bldy‘a ccrl:nn mliu.lmn und other actions against the debtor and the
debtor's properiy. Under certain circumstances. the stay may be limited to 30 duys or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the
court Lo extend or impose a stay. If you alterapt 10 coliect « debt or take other action i violation of the Bankrupicy Code. you may be
penitized. Consult a lawyer 10 delermine your rights in this case,

Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.

CREDITORS WITH A FOREIGN ADDRESS

A creditor 1o whom 1his notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information under "Do Not File a Prool of
Claim at This Fime" on the reverse side,

Address of the Bankruptey Clerk's (Mfice: ¥or the Court:
LS. Bankruptey Court Clerk of the Bankruptey Court:

274 Max Rosenn ULS. Coorthouse Terrence S. Miller

197 Scuth Main Street

Wilkes—Buarre. PA 18701




041108

EXPLANATIONS FORM BYA (03/00)

Filing of Chapter 7 A bankruptcy case under chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code ttile 11, United $States Code) has been illt,d in this court
Bankruptey Case by or agminst the debtor{s} listed on the front side. and an order for refiet has been entered.

Creditors Generally Prohibited collection actions are listed in Bankruptey Code §362. Common cxamples of prohibited actions include

Muay Not Take Certain contacting the debtor by telephene., mail, or otherwise 1o demand repay ment; 1aking actions 10 collect maney or

Achions obtain property from the debtor: repossessing the debtor's property. starting or contnuing lawsaits or foreclosures:
und garnishing or deducting Iram the debtor's wages. Upder certain circumstances. the stay may be linited to 30
days or not exist a1 adl. although the debtor can request the court 10 extend or impose a stay.

Mecting of Creditors A meeting of creditons is scheduled for the date. time. and location listed on the front side. The debtor (both
spouses in a joint case) must be present at the meeting to be questioned under vath by the trustee and by
creditors, Credilors are weleome to attend. but are not required to do so. ‘The meeting may be continued and
concluded at a later date without further notice.

Presumption of Abuse If the presumption of abuse arises, creditors may have the right to file a motion to dismiss the case under §707(b) of
the Bankzuptcy Code. The debtor may rebul the presumption by showing special ciroumstances.

DoNet file Proot of  There does not appear 10 be any property available 1o the trustee to pay credilors. You therefore should not file a

Claim proof of claim at this time. 1 it later appears that assets are available 10 pay creditors. you will be sent another

al This Time notice ehing you that you may file a proof of claim, and elting vou the deadline for filing your proof of claim. If
this netice s mailed 10 a creditor al a foreipn address. the cresditor may file a motion reyuesting the court 10 extend
the: deadiine.

Discharpe of Debls: The debtor is seeking a discharge of most debis, which may include your debt. A discharge means that you may
never iy 1o cotlect the debt from the deblor. 1 you believe that the deblor is not entitled 100 receive a discharge
under Bankrupley Code §727(a) or that a deb owed 10 you is not dischargeable under Bankruptey Clode §523(a)2),
{43 (&), you musl start 1 lawsnit by filing a complaint in the bankrpley clerk’s office by the "Deadline to Flle a
Complaint Ohjecting to Discharge of the Debtor or to Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts" listed on
the front side. The bankruptey clerk’s office must receive the complaint and the required filing fee by that Deadline.

Exempt Property: The debtor 1s permitied by law w0 keep certain property as exempt. Exemmpt property will not be sold and distributed
o creditors. "The debtor musi tile a list ol ul) property cluimed as exernpt. You may inspect that list al the
bankrupicy clerk’s olfice. I you believe thal an exemption claimed by the debtor 15 not authorized by law, you may
file an objection 1 that exemption. The bankrupicy clerk's office must regeive the ohjection by the "Deadline to
Ohject to Exemptions" listed on the front side.

Bankrupicy Clerk’'s Any decument that you file in this bunkruptey case shouid be filed through "ECEF” (Bleetronie Case 1aling ) or with

Office the bankruptey clerk's office al the address listed on the front side. You may inspect all docwments Bled. wmcluding
the listof the debtor's property and debts and the list of the property claimed as exempl, at the bankrupiey clerk's
office or electronicaily through "PACER” (Public Access 10 Count Electronic Records).

Foreign Creditors Consult a jawyer familiar with Unijted States bankruptey law il yvou bave any questioss regarding your rights in this
CUSE.

legal Advice The staff of the bankrupiey clerk’s office cannot give fegal advice. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this
Cise.

— Refer to Other Side for Important Deadlines and Notices ——

RAPID DATA ACCESS: We encourage you Lo register with our Public Access Lo Court Flectronic Records System
("PACIR") by visiting the PACLIR Home Page at hitpi//pacer.pse.uscourts.gov/ or by calling 1-800-676—6856,

COPY REQUESTS: To obtain copies of documents, send a written request to the Clerk's OtTice as listed on this
nolice.

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO DEBTOR: Pursuant to Section 727¢a)(11) and 1328(g) of the Bankruptcy Code, you
are required in most instances to file a certification with the Clerk, of the completion of a2 Personal Instizuctionat

Financial Mapagement Course, Failure 1o do so will prevent the issuance of a Discharge. Your case will be closed
and you may be required 1o pay a reopening ice if you later desire 10 receive a discharge.

i‘ailure 10 file other, required documents may result in the dismissal of vour case without further notice.




06483)

inguf

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Debtor(s) (name(s) nsed by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, including masried, maiden, and trade):

Larry L. Haney
aka Larry Lee Haney
Kathryn E Haney

a Kathryn Elaine Hane

are hereby notified:

creditors will be notified.

Case No. 5:07-bk-50453-1JT
Chapter 7

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C,, Section 7(07(b), the Clerk is required to notify creditors if a presumption of abuse exists. You

To date, insufficient information has been filed to permit the clerk to make any determination concerning the
presumption of abuse, If more complete information, when filed, shows that the presumption of abuse has arisen,

Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office:
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse
197 South Main Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701
570-831-2500

For the Court:
Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court:
Terrence S. Miller

Hours Open: Monday - Friday 9;00 AM — 4:00 PM

Date: April 6, 2009




MAR-16-c009(WED) 03:43 BERWICK HREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX) 15707528479 P. 001002

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

March 18, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 350
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE
COMPANY

VS,

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY

DOCKET # SO0ED2009 JD # 79JD2006
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #129572 for the property located at 1122 1*
Avenue Berwicle, Pa through June 30, 2009 is $469.65.

Please feel fTce to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA iy an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479




COL MBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATLE RECF! 1) 3/4/2009 DOCKET # 50ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE

MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDAN ¢ LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY

CATTORNEY 1 PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CC: » 1O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

| DOMESTIC 11 ATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

|15 PERRY AV
BLOOMSBLU ! ¢

SERVED Up(:~ 444 URes i (ole

. %
RELATIONS 1 (ord ey Srege € o IDENTIFICATION
DATLE 3+i~-<  TIME +31S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race S ~ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPEOF S) " L:: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POBX_ POE __ CCSO
B. 1IOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DATE 33—~




Date: 03/11/2009

HANEY LARRY o & KATHRYN E
1122 FIRST AVENUE
BERWICK P& 18603

Assessment: 15,457
Ealances as of 02/11/2009

YZAR TAX TYFPE

JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 5858
Digtrxict: BERWICK BORO
Deed: 0339 -0076

Locaticn: 1122 18T AVE
Parcel Id:04C-02 -204-00,000

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT PAID BALANCE

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : '/ff-;no%g TCI/ICLVH})PJ’!&;V]} S/ung: Per: Hdw.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: . CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/4/2009 DOCKET # 50ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S8/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FItM  PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
| PERSON/CCGRY TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LARRY HANEY _ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1122 IST AVINCE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON [ ArZp2 g Lo
RELATIONS!HR IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ # ro .0y TIME 7/ 7ic MILEAGE OTHER
Race S Height Weight _ Eyces  Hair Age Mititary
TYPL OF SEXVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA »~ POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
i, NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
o3 poeG FrRY DOV 67 & /0

o ~)
) 7 2
DEPUTY ) )l '/{//'DATE £z L0079




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  3/4/2009 DOCKET # S0ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDAN'Y LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY 11 M PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
 PERSON/CC1:* TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KATHRYN 1IANLY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1122 IST AVENUE
BERWICK ]
SERVLED UPON Comszrty L paf oy
RELATIONS!HIP £ L 8 A IDENTIFICATION
DATL €%-7¢-¢% TIMp / 77¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc  Sov  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SE+ " 'tli: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ “POB___POE___ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMITS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L5 fe oy sy AN gL CA.

DEPUTY // ) M @tz///// DATE SE o se 7




COLU:BIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIV! 'y 3/4/2009 DOCKET # 50ED2009

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S$/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDAN'Y LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN L. HANEY

~ATTORNEY F17 1 PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

| PERSON/CCR TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

| COLUMBIA CO ‘ﬂ\ TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 350

BLOOMSBLIAG
SERVED UPON @pm Qe Meu)\(\ap_\-

RLELATIONS! il (Q 0 g}mga%g IDENTIFICATION

pATE D0~ v _{UQ MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex _ Height ~ Weight Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERV "R @PLRSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB X POE___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SESRol-:

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ) %&MO\/@ paTE _ 3-10-09



COL’ "VIBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICLER:

DATIL: RECE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
" CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
D 34472009 DOCKET # SOED2009

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DLFLENDAN' LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY © M PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CC '~ 1O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK 81 R MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS " 1]
[BERWICK_

SERVED UP

[

A rtlr Crsi.p

RELATIONS: » Cdont & IDENTIFICATION
DATL ¢3¢ TIME _¢feo  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  So _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPEOF S i0E: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ¢~ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
[. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS
D W
DEPUTY / G % DATE £-77¢  ¢7




COL ' MBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 7. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/4/2009 DOCKET # 50ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFINDAN' LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN L. HANEY
_ATTORNEY 11 M PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSQON/CL: - TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINe:  ER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCO. " VE.
BLRWICK
7
SERVED UP: (m s E it
RELATIONS! IDENTIFICATION
DATE €57s¢. e TIME “¢Je  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  S.o» Height Weight __ Lycs  Hair Age Military
LIYPLOF SID 201 AL PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _{gOE _CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMITS
DATE TIMI: OFFICER REMARKS

D

DEPUTY DATE &7 ~< « o
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE -
ED# ¢ SR |

DATE RECEIVED 2 b o"

rd
&
DOCKET AND INDEX 3. % &

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT R
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ___ _ ,
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK# )3 &0
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO ﬁ_ T PROCEED**
SALE DATE AR WA I TIME_ Y40
POSTING DATE LAl o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK <.

M WEEK

3" WEEK S




S

ERIFF’S SALE

WEDNLESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTIL
NO. 79 OF 24

COLUMBIA -

EXPOSED Tt
FOR CASH, ]
TIE COLUN
THE RIGITT

*FAWRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT

‘D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CINTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE

BLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
- COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
- COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
VITILE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that c.
southerly
Coluribla a:
to wit:
BEGINNIKG .
Borouvoh of
Avenue in
thence alo:
foot alley:
the corner
direcTion
place of I
BETNG Lot i
to Berwick
TITLE SAIS Pi

Deed from Frar
Premises bein,
Tax Parcel #0-

MINIMUM -

costs (opening |
time of sale.

REMAININ

(8) days after t!

IMPORT A

PRICE IN AC(
CONSEQUEN(
PAYMENT Wi

It the succes:
bidder for the he
mintain an acti
be considerad fo
responsible for o
which the hidde

Plaintitf's Attorr
Daniel Schmicg
1617 IFK Blvd

Philadelphia, PA

i1t plece, oparcel or plot of land being located on the

- ¢f JirsTt Avenue, 1n the Borough of Berwick, County of

ate of ZFonnsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

- prinT on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the

# 2k, at tre corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First
zrter y direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517;
ot No. 5127 in a southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen

“onee along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to

Lew Ho. blW; thence along the same in a northerly

feeT to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or
sing.

STE o in derwlck Land and Improvement Company's Addition

GSESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L. Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by

recker. single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.
22 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

12040-000

TERMS OF SALE

MENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

“LANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
= is cash, certitied ¢heck or eashier's check,

SOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
CANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL

COTHE BIDDER, DONOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

~ THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

dider fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
ilue without u resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
nst the bidder lor breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will

“1, but will be applied against aiy damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
orney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in

aud Hable for damages.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

)



Sl

ERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTL
NO. 79 OF 2(

COLUMBIA -

EXPOSED It
FOR CASH, !

THE COLUMN
THI: RIGHT .

4 AWRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
D ISSULD OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
INTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
S BLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
A COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
WD TTELT: AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

A1l —hat c

scubtherly
Columbia a:
to wit:

BEGYNNTNG :.

Berough of
Bvenus in
Lnence alo;
foot alley.
Lhe corner
direccion

place of b
EEING Lot |
to Berwick
TITLE SAIS P:
Deed from Fra
Premises bein:
Tax DParcel #0

MINIMUM
costs {opening |
time of sale.

REMAININ .

{8) days after !
IMTORT A
PRICE 1IN ACt
CONSEQUEN:
PAYMENT Wi
If the success:
bidder for the ba
mainiain an acti
be considered fir
responsible for ¢
which the bidde:

Plaintiff's Attorn:
Daniel Schmieg
1617 JFK Blvd

Philadelphia, P

ceazsTarly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No.

JEin olieco,

parcel or plot of land being located on the
I".rst Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of

" -
if' L

flzte of Pernsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
¢ noelint on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the
:rwite, at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First

517;
let Moo 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen
Inng the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to

53%; thence along the same in a rnortherly
; The southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

!

derwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition

MISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L. Hancy and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by

< I'ecker, single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

1122 15T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
{)22040-000

TERMS OF SALE
VY MENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bhid price or

" at sade). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at

BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within

<ale is eash, certified check or cashier's check.
SNOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE:; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID

RDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
5 TOTHE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
I~ THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

“bilder fazls to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the

‘ce due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and

aguinst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will

ited, bt will he applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
Tound halble lor damages.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

F10G6



SIHERIFF’S SALE

WLEDNESDAY MAY 27,2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTI
NO. 79 OF 2¢
COLUMBIA
EXPOSED ¢
FOR CASII,

L OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
YD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DUNTY, CIVIL DLVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
- A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT

THE COLUN. 1A COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THLE RIGHT D TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO

A21 tha. ¢ taon wiece, narcel or plot of land being located on the
southerly : <o of “irst Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columnia & Ezats ol Fennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINHING - o oz on Lhe southerly side of First Avenue, in the
Borsugh of il thie corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First

Avorac in -

thonce alor

foostl aley:
the corner
dircction

place of o
BEING Lot
to Berwick.
TITLE SAIS Pl
Deed rom Frar
Premiscs bein:

Tax Parcel #0+

MINIMUM
costs {opening 1.
time of sale.

REMAININ
(8) davs alter tl.

IMPORT A.
PRICE IN ACK
CONSEQUENC(
PAYMENT Wl

If the success.
bidder for the ba.

M IR an aciio

be considered [or

responsible for a:

which the bidder

Plaintiff's Attorn
Daniel Sclurieg
1617 JFK Blvd

Philadelphia, DA

casteorly ciregtion 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517;

Zov xa. 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen
“hernce along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to
T Lot kBo.o 513 thence along the same in a northerly
T Zee' o the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or
Inning

318 _ Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Bddition
NUESESI IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L. Hancy and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by

i Decker, single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
422040-000

TERMS OF SALE

CYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or

i sale). Minimum pavment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier’s check at

H3ALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
e is eash, certificd check or cashier's check.

"NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
ADANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL

» 'O THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

JINTHE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
“hidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
“oo due without o resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

< insl e bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all surms paid by bidder wifl
s, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
wrorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
“ound Lahle tor damages.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

LER
LARRY L. HANEY.

KATHRYN E. HANEY

Cominonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

_/

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2006-CV-79 Term 200

KO- - 50
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Tao satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 1/17/06

at $11.78per diem

PTITTR £ U Ay ARt .S S

PHS#1290638

$71.647.52
6.791.00

and costs.

¥

T
- / LY . )
= I . - .. i,
i, &y T
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commen Pleas Court
of Coiumbia County, Penna.




DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of

First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick,
at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45
feet to the corner of Lot No. 5i7; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet
to the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet
to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

[TTLE SAIS PREMISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L.Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by Deed from Francis Decker,
single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

Premnises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
l'ax Parcel #04-0022040-000




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attomney for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE COMPANY .

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION
LARRY L. HANEY : NO. 2006-CV-79

KATHRYN E. HANEY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiffin the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended,

(b} that defendant LARRY L. HANEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 1122 1ST AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603,

(c) that defendant KATHRYN E. HANEY is over 18 years of age, and resides at 1122 1ST
AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-0000.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
I1dentification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 320-0007

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY

VS‘

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Attorney for Plaintiff

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2006-CV-79

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(2) that the defendani(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

(b) that defendant LARRY L. HANEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 1122 1ST AVENUE,

BERWICK, PA 18603.

(c) that defendant KATHRYN E. HANEY is over 18 years of age, and resides at 1122 1ST

AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-0000.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
V.

LARRY L. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-79

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ X)an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{) vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff /

=, - \
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
V.

LARRY L. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-79

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ X)an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

[0 authorities,

Doaiad M\m

Daniel G. Schn‘ucg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
V.

LARRY L. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 18T AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NQO. 2006-CV-79

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

LARRY L. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E, HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

NAME

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QCCUPANT 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O.BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 2, 2009 'XJCR H‘J&,i sﬂ >.L':/F

Date Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO CHASE COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE COMPANY :

3415 VISION DRIVE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
V. : NO., 2006-CV-79

LARRY L. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

LARRY L. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment ._cditor whose judgment is a record lien on ti.. real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
P.O. BOX 2675
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 2. 2009 SCQ m ﬂ 3

Date Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

*:::..hl



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L1.P

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 _ Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC §/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY :

3415 VISION DRIVE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. :
LARRY L. HANEY : NO. 2006-CV-79
1122 18T AVENUE :

BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LARRY L. HANEY KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If yon have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) al 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $71,647.52 obtained by CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call {215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET '
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



(SEAL)
s Ihe Sheriff is hereby

released from all liability to protect the propct:t:v- described in the within named cxecution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby waived.
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property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
WAIVER OF INSURANCE -

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
destruction or removal of any such prope

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK. PA 18603-0000

R MJ\,{MM&TMW for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendanis will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.




DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of

First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick,
at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45
feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot Ne. 517 in a southerly direction
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet
Lo the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet
to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

ITTLE SAIS PREMISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L.Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by Deed from Francis Decker,
single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
l'ax Parcel #04-0022040-000 :




DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the socutherly side of

First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick,
at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 4%
feet to the cormer of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet
Lo the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet
Lo the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of heginning.

BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

I'TTLE SAIS PREMISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L.Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by Deed from Francis Decker,
ingle, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
[ax Parcel #04-0022040-000




DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of

First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick,
at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45
feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet
to the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet
to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

TITLE SAIS PREMISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L.Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by Deed from Francis Decker,
single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
I'ax Parcel #04-0022040-000




DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southeriy side of

First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick,
at the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45
feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet
to the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet
to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

TITLE SAIS PREMISESE IS VESTED IN Larry Larry L.Haney and Kathryn E. Haney, his wife, by Deed from Francis Decker,
single, dated 6-15-97, recorded 7-7-97, in Deed Book 660, page 1.

Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
T'ax Parcel #04-0022040-000




SHERIFF’S RETURN

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE

MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff
Vs.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E, HANEY
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2006-CV-79CD  Term, 200

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 201,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputive the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 _, at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to
the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamtiff Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 2006-CV-79
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
LARRY L. HANEY & KATHRYN E. HANEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TQ SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J LARRY L. HANEY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD), Apartznent No., City, Bora, Twp., Slate and Zip Code)

1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thercof according to law.

Sherilf of COTUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any deputy sheriiT levying upon or attaching any
preperty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sherilT to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thorcof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf off XX PlaintiiT Telephone Number Daie
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWLRS Date
Signature of Dep, Sheril{

of 20

Sigmalure of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamtiff Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 2006-CV-79
Defendant Type ar Writ of Complaint
LARRY L. HANEY & KATHRYN E. HANEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TQ BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
JE KATHRYN E. HANEY
AT ADDRISS {Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Boero, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-0000

SPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, [, Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 10 execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriif of COLUMBILA County, Penna.

NOTL ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER O WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or altaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without 4 watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifT (o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property be fure
sherilfs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or cther Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John X, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNEL:

AVFIRMED and subscribed {0 before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherill

Signature of Sheriff Date

SherilT ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 2006-CV-79
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
LARRY L. HANEY & KATHRYN E. HANEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFTY, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, , 200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exccute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any depuly sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a waichman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the parl of such deputy ar sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheriff’s sale thereol.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Numbcr Date
_ Defendant

ADDRLSS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bonlevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheritl

of 20

Signature of Sherifl Date

Bheritt of




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT (.. EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FOK£CLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC S/B/M ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. No. 2006-CV-79 Term 200
LARRY.L. HANEY >
KATHRYN E. HANEY PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
_/

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $71.,647.52

Additional Fees and Costs $6,791.00

Interest from 1/17/06 to Sale S and costs.
. At $11.78 per diem ' '

Dami }

Attomey for the Plaintiff{s)

Note: Please attach description of Property.
PHS#125068




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

LARRY L. HANEY :

A/K/ALARRY LEE HANEY : Bk. No. 5:07-bk-50453 JJT
KATHRYN E. HANEY :

A/K/A KATHRYN ELAINE HANEY : Chapter No, 13

Debtors

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, 8/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
11 U.S.C. 8362
Movant

Y.

LARRY L. HANEY : s 1
A/K/A LARRY LEE HANEY : o
KATHRYN E. HANEY : S
A/K/A KATHRYN ELAINE HANEY
Respondents

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon Consideration of the Motion of CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY (Movant), and after Notice of Default and the filing of a Certification of Detault,
it is:

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of all proceedings, as provided by 11
U.S.C. 362 is modified with respect to premises, 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1702, as more
fully set forth in the legal description attached to said mortgage, as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its
mortgage and allow the purchascr of said premises at Sheriff's Salc (or purchaser’s assignee) to take any legal
or consensual action for enforcement of its right to posscssion of, or title to, said premiscs; and it is further

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: Rule 4001(2)(3) is not applicable and CHASE HOME

FINANCE LLC, 8/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY may immediately enforce and implement
this Order granting Relief from the Automatic Stay.

.

John J. Themas, B&nkrup

(Bq

Thiz document is electronically signed and filed on the same date.

Dated: January 23, 2009

Case 5:07-bk-50453-JJT Doc 60 Filed 01/23/08 Entered 01/23/09 09:44:28 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



F'HELAN HALLINAN & SCHMZEG LLP TD BANK, N.A.. 38080 CHECK KO

"ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUN PHILADELPHIA, P4 19948 . © 7816083
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 ) _ ! _ -
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 ]
DATE ) AMOUNT
03/02/2000 *hEFEwH] 350,00 E

Pay  ONE THOUSEND TEREE HUNDRED FIEFLY BND 00/100 DOLLARS Vord after 180 days

To The ~ -Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street

Of Bloomsburg, PR 17815 %
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